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Overall Statistics for Marshall University (as of Feb 12, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 6-2   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 STEVENSON, Mya  . 4 5 0 8-7 20 6 9 1 0 2 4 16  . 8 0 0 3 1 2 0  . 5 4 2 0 0 0-0 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

43 HARRELL, Aly  . 4 0 0 10-10 20 7 8 1 0 3 9 18  . 9 0 0 13 6 2 0  . 6 9 2 0 0 0-1 84 0 3  . 9 6 6

 3 BROWN, Armani  . 3 3 3 10-10 39 6 13 1 0 0 3 14  . 3 5 9 1 0 6 0  . 3 4 1 1 1 2-3 25 19 5  . 8 9 8

27 ROUSSEAU, Rachel  . 3 3 3 5-5 18 4 6 3 0 0 4 9  . 5 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

10 GIAMMARINO, H.  . 3 0 8 9-9 26 8 8 1 1 2 8 17  . 6 5 4 2 0 5 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 4-5 10 2 0 1.000

98 DAISS, Briana  . 2 8 6 9-6 21 2 6 0 0 1 3 9  . 4 2 9 1 1 3 0  . 3 4 8 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 HUERTA, Sierra  . 2 8 0 10-10 25 8 7 0 0 1 5 10  . 4 0 0 6 2 4 0  . 4 5 5 0 2 0-2 14 21 3  . 9 2 1

17 LEE, Chloe  . 2 6 9 10-9 26 3 7 0 0 0 2 7  . 2 6 9 4 0 4 0  . 3 6 7 0 1 6-6 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

55 BURCH, Blakely  . 2 6 9 10-9 26 6 7 0 1 1 4 12  . 4 6 2 3 4 5 0  . 4 2 4 0 2 0-0 11 19 6  . 8 3 3

44 ADAMS, Katie  . 1 8 2 6-3 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 8 2 1 1 1 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 7 1 2  . 8 0 0

14 ELLIS, Hayden  . 1 7 6 10-9 17 2 3 2 0 0 6 5  . 2 9 4 5 0 5 0  . 3 3 3 2 1 0-0 37 3 1  . 9 7 6

--------------------

16 ESTRADA, Abigail  . 1 1 1 7-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 1-1 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

 1 LOOSE, Samantha  . 0 0 0 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

22 MYERS, Caitlin  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 PENNINGTON, Rachel  . 0 0 0 7-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 2 BURNS, Brooke  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 5 10 261 57 77 9 2 10 48 120  . 4 6 0 42 15 41 0  . 4 1 7 3 9 17-22 207 87 24  . 9 2 5

Opponents  . 2 1 1 10 265 28 56 8 1 2 22 72  . 2 7 2 25 7 37 1  . 2 9 6 0 6 8-9 204 84 14  . 9 5 4

LOB - Team (71), Opp (70). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (2). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - HARRELL, A. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

77 WILLIAMSON, Kailee  0 . 7 2 2-0 7 3 2 0/0 1 29.0 24 7 3 6 16 3 0 1  . 2 1 4 0 3 0 0 0

 0 TOLBERT, Abigail  2 . 6 5 4-2 7 6 3 0/0 0 37.0 28 17 14 14 19 5 1 1  . 1 9 7 2 3 0 0 4

--------------------

 7 BURDETTE, Ali  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 4 2 0 3 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

23 STEVENSON, Mya  0 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 7 2 7-3 10 10 5 0/0 1 69.0 56 28 17 25 37 8 1 2  . 2 1 1 6 7 0 0 6

Opponents  4 . 6 3 3-7 10 10 3 1/0 0 68.0 77 57 45 42 41 9 2 10  . 2 9 5 9 15 0 3 9

Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - ELLIS, H. (7-7), TOLBERT, A. (5-5), WILLIAMSON,K (3-4), ADAMS, K. (1-2).
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Overall Statistics for Marshall University (as of Feb 12, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 0 TOLBERT, Abigail 14 0 14 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

10 GIAMMARINO, H. 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 ROUSSEAU, Rachel 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 ELLIS, Hayden 41 37 3 1  . 9 7 6 1 7 0 1.000 0 0

43 HARRELL, Aly 87 84 0 3  . 9 6 6 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 HUERTA, Sierra 38 14 21 3  . 9 2 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 LEE, Chloe 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 BROWN, Armani 49 25 19 5  . 8 9 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

77 WILLIAMSON, Kailee 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

55 BURCH, Blakely 36 11 19 6  . 8 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 ADAMS, Katie 10 7 1 2  . 8 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

16 ESTRADA, Abigail 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 STEVENSON, Mya 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 LOOSE, Samantha 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 PENNINGTON, Rachel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 MYERS, Caitlin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 BURNS, Brooke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 BURDETTE, Ali 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

98 DAISS, Briana 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 318 207 87 24  . 9 2 5 3 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Opponents 302 204 84 14  . 9 5 4 2 17 5  . 7 7 3 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1 BF   1.0 IP/Game


